
                                                                                          

नॉथŊ ईːनŊ इलेİƃŌ क पावर कापŖरेशन िलिमटेड 
NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LTD. 

पंजीकृत कायाŊलय: Űुकलœड कɼाउंड, लोअर Ɋू कॉलोनी, िशलांग-793003 
Registered Office: Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong - 793 003 

कंपनी सिचवालय COMPANY SECRETARIAT 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Telephone No.0364-2228652, ई-मेल/email – company-secy@neepco.co.in 

वेबसाइट/website - www.neepco.co.in 

सीआईएन/CIN - U40101ML1976GOI001658 

 

 

NO.CS/113/ NIB/ 2023/ 374                        Dated :30.01.2024 
                         
List of Technically Qualified Bidders against Notice Inviting Bids for Empanelment of 
Practicing Company Secretary / Firm of Company Secretaries for three years for carrying out 
Secretarial Audit of NEEPCO from Financial Year 2023-24 onwards. 
 
The following 6 (Six) bidders had participated in the bidding of Tender No.CS/113/ NIB/ 01/ 2023/ 
344 dated 18-12-2023. 
 
1. M/s. J. Suthar & Associates 
2. Mr. Navin Kothari, M/s. N. K. & Associates 
3. M/s. Biman Debnath & Associates 
4. M/s. Amit Pareek & Associates 
5. M/s. Narayan Sharma & Associates 
6. Ms. Sudha Sarma, M/s. Mamta Binani & Associates  

 
Out of the above, the following 4 (four) bidders are found Technically qualified: 
 
1. M/s. Biman Debnath & Associates 
2. M/s. Amit Pareek & Associates 
3. M/s. Narayan Sharma & Associates 
4. M/s. Sudha Sarma, Mamta Binani & Associates  
 
The Financial bid envelope of the Technically qualified bidders shall be opened on                          
2nd February, 2024 at 11:30 AM in the Office of Company Secretary, NEEPCO Ltd., Brookland 
Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong - 793003. The Financial Bids will be opened in the 
presence of applicants, who desires to be present there. 
 

 
(Abinoam Panu Rong) 

Company Secretary 
 

Memo No. NO.CS/113/NIB/2023/374               Dated :30.01.2024 
 
Copy to kind information and compliance in terms of Clause 3(xiv) of the Notice Inviting Bids 
CS/113/ NIB/ 01/ 2023/ 344 dated 18-12-2023: 

 
1. M/s. Biman Debnath & Associates 
2. M/s. Amit Pareek & Associates 
3. M/s. Narayan Sharma & Associates 
4. M/s. Sudha Sarma, M/s. Mamta Binani & Associates  

 
(Abinoam Panu Rong) 

Company Secretary 
 


